
Permanent pavement repairs to damage due to October 29, 2017 Storm event $570,401.60Amount:

Awarded To: GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 28, 2018, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 12, 2018COMPLETION DATE:

DISTRICT 2 (ER FED-AID)

X-A004(765) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41739

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(765) 

41739

DISTRICT 2 (ER FED-AID)

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
GMI ASPHALT LLC

288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
$570,401.60 A

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053

$597,845.00 B

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$763,282.50 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GMI ASPHALT LLC
288 LACONIA ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

Description

Items

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $40,250.00$57,500.00 $33.00 $37,950.00 $35.001,150.00 $50.00

214. UFINE GRADING $10,000.00$20,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.001.00 $20,000.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING $2,050.00$5,125.00 $52.00 $2,132.00 $50.0041.00 $125.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $8,250.00$11,000.00 $151.00 $16,610.00 $75.00110.00 $100.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES $1,450.00$4,350.00 $84.00 $2,436.00 $50.0029.00 $150.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $274,170.00$519,480.00 $93.00 $268,398.00 $95.002,886.00 $180.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $300.00$55.50 $152.00 $45.60 $1,000.00.30 $185.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $3,185.00$13,650.00 $2.00 $18,200.00 $0.359,100.00 $1.50

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $9,135.00$4,350.00 $4.00 $3,480.00 $10.50870.00 $5.00

411.1 TONHOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE $6,935.00$7,300.00 $114.00 $8,322.00 $95.0073.00 $100.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $44,205.00$12,630.00 $16.00 $20,208.00 $35.001,263.00 $10.00

417.11815
 

LF
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 
1.5" DEEP (CRACKS) 

$2,625.00
 

$57.05
 

$74.00
 

$2,590.00
 

$75.00
 

35.00
 

$1.63
 

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $7,500.00$2,200.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $750.0010.00 $220.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $2,250.00$2,250.00 $1.00 $2,250.00 $1.002,250.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $12,000.00$9,600.00 $36.00 $11,520.00 $37.50320.00 $30.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $70,000.00$50,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $70,000.001.00 $50,000.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST $1,000.00$790.00 $138.00 $2,760.00 $50.0020.00 $39.50

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,800.00$900.00 $4.00 $1,800.00 $4.00450.00 $2.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $4,240.00$9,540.00 $1.00 $21,200.00 $0.2021,200.00 $0.45

692. UMOBILIZATION $80,000.00$150,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.001.00 $150,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$4,500.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$1.00
 

4,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

$897,277.55  $570,401.60  $597,845.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $897,277.55  $570,401.60  $597,845.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

Items

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $57,500.00 $32.00 $36,800.00  1,150.00 $50.00

214. UFINE GRADING  $20,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00  1.00 $20,000.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING  $5,125.00 $125.00 $5,125.00  41.00 $125.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING  $11,000.00 $165.00 $18,150.00  110.00 $100.00

304.35 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES  $4,350.00 $175.00 $5,075.00  29.00 $150.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD  $519,480.00 $120.00 $346,320.00  2,886.00 $180.00

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD  $55.50 $500.00 $150.00  .30 $185.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $13,650.00 $1.00 $9,100.00  9,100.00 $1.50

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $4,350.00 $8.00 $6,960.00  870.00 $5.00

411.1 TONHOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE  $7,300.00 $125.00 $9,125.00  73.00 $100.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $12,630.00 $15.00 $18,945.00  1,263.00 $10.00

417.11815
 

LF
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 
1.5" DEEP (CRACKS) 

 
 

$57.05
 

$13.50
 

$472.50
 

 
 

35.00
 

$1.63
 

615.034 URELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C  $2,200.00 $160.00 $1,600.00  10.00 $220.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $2,250.00 $1.00 $2,250.00  2,250.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $9,600.00 $40.00 $12,800.00  320.00 $30.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $50,000.00 $97,500.00 $97,500.00  1.00 $50,000.00

621.31 EASINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST  $790.00 $70.00 $1,400.00  20.00 $39.50

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $900.00 $3.00 $1,350.00  450.00 $2.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $9,540.00 $0.55 $11,660.00  21,200.00 $0.45

692. UMOBILIZATION  $150,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00  1.00 $150,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$4,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

 
 

4,500.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00  2,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT  $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00  10,000.00 $1.00

$897,277.55  $763,282.50  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $897,277.55  $763,282.50  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(765) 

41739

DISTRICT 2 (ER FED-AID)

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 1,150.00 $37,950.00 $50.00 $57,500.00 ($19,550.00)$33.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $12,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 ($8,000.00)$12,000.00

304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING CY 41.00 $2,132.00 $125.00 $5,125.00 ($2,993.00)$52.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 110.00 $16,610.00 $100.00 $11,000.00 $5,610.00$151.00

304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES CY 29.00 $2,436.00 $150.00 $4,350.00 ($1,914.00)$84.00

403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD TON 2,886.00 $268,398.00 $180.00 $519,480.00 ($251,082.00)$93.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON .30 $45.60 $185.00 $55.50 ($9.90)$152.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 9,100.00 $18,200.00 $1.50 $13,650.00 $4,550.00$2.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 870.00 $3,480.00 $5.00 $4,350.00 ($870.00)$4.00

411.1 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING 
COURSE TON 73.00 $8,322.00 $100.00 $7,300.00 $1,022.00$114.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 1,263.00 $20,208.00 $10.00 $12,630.00 $7,578.00$16.00

417.11815
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" 
WIDE X 
1.5" DEEP (CRACKS) 

LF
 

35.00
 

$2,590.00
 

$1.63
 

$57.05
 

$2,532.95
 

$74.00
 

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 10.00 $2,000.00 $220.00 $2,200.00 ($200.00)$200.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 2,250.00 $2,250.00 $1.00 $2,250.00 $0.00$1.00
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618.7 FLAGGERS HR 320.00 $11,520.00 $30.00 $9,600.00 $1,920.00$36.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $60,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $10,000.00$60,000.00

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 20.00 $2,760.00 $39.50 $790.00 $1,970.00$138.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 450.00 $1,800.00 $2.00 $900.00 $900.00$4.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 21,200.00 $21,200.00 $0.45 $9,540.00 $11,660.00$1.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $60,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 ($90,000.00)$60,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

4,500.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$1.00
 

$4,500.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $570,401.60 $897,277.55 ($326,875.95)
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